
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3337
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014
CROSS BORDER TRADE WITH CHINA
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government envisages opening up of cross border trade with China and Tibet via Arunachal Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details and the terms and conditions thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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